

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 8899

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

www.mtw.nhs.uk

26 February 2024

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to ADHD assessments.

You asked: All questions are shown as received by the Trust.

1. How many people are currently on your waiting list for ADHD assessments?

Please break this down between children and adults.

2. How many assessments have you carried out every calendar year between 2018 and 2023?

If possible, please break this down between children and adults.

3. How many ADHD referrals did you receive each calendar year between 2018 and 2023?

Please break this down between children and adults.

4. How many ADHD referrals did you accept each calendar year between 2018 and 2023?

Please break this down between children and adults.

5. What is the (mean) average time patients wait between referral and an assessment for ADHD for each calendar year between 2018 and 2023? If possible, please break this down between children and adults.

Trust response:

Maidstone and Tunbridge Wells NHS Trust is not commissioned to provide this service. Please enter ADHD assessment NHS Kent and Medway into your search engine for the information on which organisations to contact.